The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 133 - 2013

A By-Law to Execute An Agreement Between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Waste Diversion Ontario, Continuous Improvement Fund (CIF) for a grant for a Compaction Trailer for the Waste Transfer Station

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute an Agreement with Waste Diversion Ontario and Stewardship Ontario from the CIF for a grant for a compaction trailer for the Waste Transfer Station; and

Whereas the City of Kenora has applied for this grant in the amount of 50% of the blue box related project costs up to a maximum of \$91,584, inclusive of any taxes;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement with Waste Diversion Ontario, Continuous Improvement Fund (CIF) for the purchase of a compaction trailer for the Waste Transfer Station, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement attached to this By-law, and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law Read a First and Second Time This 17th Day of December, 2013.

By-Law Read a Third and Final Time This 17th Day of December, 2013.

The Corporation of the City of Kenora: